## 505750347 10/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5797160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLO RATTI	09/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARLO FILIPPO RATTI	
Street Address:	CORSO QUINTINO SELLA 26	
City:	TORINO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9143769

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042520900
Email: john@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN GRAVES

Address Line 1: 1397 CARROLL DRIVE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN GRAVES

SIGNATURE: /John G. Graves/

DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentMITtoRatti#page1.tif source=AssignmentMITtoRatti#page2.tif source=AssignmentMITtoRatti#page3.tif

PATENT 505750347 REEL: 050874 FRAME: 0469

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA, 02139 (the ASSIGNOR) desires to convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 9,143,769 as set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and any and all inventions disclosed therein along with any continuations, conversions, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof, and any and all resulting patents in any jurisdiction worldwide, along with all rights of priority and rights to sue for past infringement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Carlo Filippo Ratti (the ASSIGNEE), an individual residing at Corso Quintino Sella, 26, 10131 Torino TO, Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents issuing from the forgoing to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

AND the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize the attorneys and agents acting on behalf of ASSIGNEE to insert hereon any further information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this assignment shall be effective July 31, 2019.

# AGREED by the ASSIGNOR

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139 United States of America

John H. Turner, Jr.

John H. Turner, Jr.
Senior Associate Director
Technology Licensing Office

Date: 23 September 2019

AGREED and ACCEPTED by the ASSIGNEE

Carlo Filippo Ratti Corso Quintino Sella 26 10131 Torino TO, Italy

By: \_\_\_\_\_Carlo Filippo Ratti

Date: September 23, 2019

# Exhibit A

M.I.T. Case No. 14079K, "Flyfire," by Carlo Filippo Ratti

United States of America Patent No. 9,143,769, Issued September 22, 2015 Publication Number US13/0002855 "3-D Luminous Pixel Arrays, 3-D Luminous Pixel Array Control Systems and Methods Of Controlling 3-D Luminous Pixel Arrays"

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050874 FRAME: 0472